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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ELILILLY AND COMPANY, and Case No. 2:13-CV-07248-MRP
IMCLONE SYSTEMS LLC,
- STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL
Plaintiffs, OF ENTIRE ACTION
V.
Judge: Hon. Mariana R. Pfaelzer

GENENTECH, INC., and CITY OF ctrm: 12
HOPE

Defendants.
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Dated: April 6, 2015
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By:

By:

By:

By:

IT ISHEREBY STIPULATED by and among the parties to this action
through their counsel that the above-captioned action (including without limitation
all claims and counterclaims asserted in the action) be and hereby is dismissed in its

entirety with prejudice pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii).

DURIE TANGRI LLP

/s/ Daralyn J. Durie
Daralyn J. Durie

Attorneys for Genentech, Inc.

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON
& GARRISON LLP

/s/ Kenneth A. Gallo
Kenneth A. Gallo

Attorneys for Genentech, Inc.
and City of Hope

IRELL AND MANELLA LLP

/s/ Joseph M. Lipner
Joseph M. Lipner

Attorneys for City of Hope
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

/s/ Jade F. Jurdi
Jade F. Jurdi

Attorneys for Eli Lilly and Company and
Imclone Systems LLC
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FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER
! & SCINTO
2 Bv:
. y: /s/ Henry J. Renk
Henry J. Renk
4 ..
Attorneys for Eli Lilly and Company and
5 Imclone Systems LLC
6 SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP
.
. By: /s/ Noah M. Leibowitz
Noah M. Leibowitz
9
Attorneys for Eli Lilly and Company and
10 Imclone Systems LLC
11
12 FILER’S ATTESTATION
13 Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-4.3.4, regarding signatures, I, Daralyn J. Durie, attest
141 that concurrence in the filing of this document has been obtained.
15
/s/ Daralyn J. Durie
16 DARALYN J. DURIE
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
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